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SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE
DIRECTIONS HEARING (REGULAR)

DATE Monday, 8 December 2014

COURTRM NO 03

JUDGE Kassman, J
NO FILE NUMBER ‘ PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS
1 SCA 79/2008  NATIONAL CAPITAL DISTRICT STEELES LAWYERS SIRAE & CO. LAWYERS for 5/12/2014 8/12/2014 9:30 am 1. The Applicants application filed on
COMMISSION-V-JIM REIMA & 120 YOUTH Applicants 11th August, 2011 and 15th October
GROUPS OF MORESBY NORTH EAST & 2014 are fixed for half day hearing
BALU SOKELE & ROBANE PISIME before full court comprising of Davani,
J, Manuhu, J, David, J on Friday 19yh
December, 2014 at 1:30pm in Court 2.
2. Parties are directed to file and serve
written submissions and written
extracts of arguments by or before
Thursady 11th December, 2014. 3. The
matter is adjourned to Friday 12th
December, 2014 at 9:30am for Status
Conference.
2 SCRA 36/2010 THE STATE-V-WILLIAM KAPRIS NANUA PUBLIC PROSECUTOR 9:30 am Directions
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NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS

3 SCA 101/2011 TOALE HONGIRI INC. LAND GROUP & STEELES LAWYERS; BOMA KILA LAWYERS; AME 21/11/2014 8/12/2014 9:30 am 1)The appellant’s Motion for
TIASAPI INC. LAND GROUP-V-WOLOTOU LAWYERS LAWYERS Contempt is fixed for hearing on
INC. LAND GROUP, THE STATE, RENDLE 8th/12/14 at 9.30am commencing
RIMUA & MICHAP PITPIT with hearing on preliminary objection

on the competency of the Motion on
three grounds identified by the two
alleged contemnors this afternoon.

2)All witnesses who have filed
affidavits who are required by either
party for cross-examination on their
affidavits appear in Court on
8th/12/14 at 9.30am to give their
evidence and to be cross-examined.

3)Mr Ame is granted leave to issue a
Witness Summons in respect of Mr
Willie Kupo to appear in Court on
8th/12/14 at 9.30am.

4)Mr Ame shall serve the Witness
Summons on Mr Kupo and file
affidavit of service forthwith.

5)Mr Ame file and serve his further
affidavit supporting grounds of
objection to competency on the
Motion for Contempt by close of
business Monday 24th/11/14.

4 SCM 11/2012 NAPANAPA LANDOWNERS ASS, KORE JAPSON & ASSOCIATES Rageau Manua Kikira Lawyers 5/12/2014 8/12/2014 9:30 am The Respondents application to
KORE GAUDI-V-GAUDI LOGAE OF KURIU LAWYERS dismiss for want of prosecution is fixed
CLAN & KURIU CLAN LAND GROUP INC. for half day hearing on 15th

December, 2014 at 1:30pm

5 SCM 12/2012  DR. NICHOLAS MANN, UNIVERSITY OF Kamen Lawyers In Person 4/12/2014 8/12/2014 9:30 am The matter is adjourned to Monday
PAPUA NEW GUINEA, THE STATE-V-JACOB 8th December, 2014 at 9:30am
SANGA KUMBU

6 SCA 48/2013  Dr Nicholas Mann & The State-V-Alpar BRADSHAW Lawyers MARTHA & ASSOCIATES 5/12/2014 8/12/2014 9:30 am The respondents Objection to
Trading Limited Lawyers Competency filed 31/05/13 is fixed for

half day hearing on 19/12/14 at
1:30pm. 2. Parties are directed to file
and serve written submissions and
written extracts of submissions by or
before 28/11/14. 3. The matter is
adjourned to 5/12/14 at 9:30am Status
Conference.

7 SCA 121/2013 THOMAS SEROWA-V-PAULUS KOIM IN PERSON (Thomas Serowa) KUNAI & CO. Lawyers 9:30 am Directions
KUNAI, WHPG & THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
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11

12
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14
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16

17

FILE NUMBER

SCRev(EP)
57/2013

SCRev(EP)
58/2013

SCRev(EP)
59/2013

SCA 18/2014

SCA 33/2014

SCA 38/2014

SCA 44/2014

SCA 50/2014

SCA 54/2014

SCA 117/2014

PARTIES

Dawa Lucas Dekena-V-Andrew Trawen-
Electoral Commission of PNG & The
Electoral Commission of PNG

Electoral Commission of Papua New
Guinea-V-Simon Solo, John Tekwie &
Amkat Mai

Amkat Mai-V-Simon T Solo, John Taluh
Tekwie & Electoral Commission

Joe Moses, Ratoos Gari & Thomas Bulu for
themselves & on behalf of the Settlers of
Paga Hill settlement-V-Paga Hill
Development Company (PNG Limited

Erinu Kason & Mherra Kipefa-V-Ramu
Engineering Services

Kina Securities Limited-V-East Awin
Resource Limited

MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE LIMITED-V-
NIUGINI NOMINEES LIMITED

EDWARD ETEPA & 551 ORS OF KOME
TRIBE-V-GARI BAKI, THOMAS LAPAN, SAM
INGUBA, ANDREW TRAWEN, RUEBEN
KAIULO & THE STATE

Hari John Akipe-V-Esso highlands Limited

PETER MANGOPE & 4 Ors-V-ROLENCE
MAPRIK HABA, ALLEMEMBO WANGARE &
14 Ors, WILLIAM BANDO & Ors
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APPELLANT LAWYER

Ame Lawyers

HARVEY NII Lawyers

MAWA Lawyers

MIRUPASI Lawyers

KWIMBERI Lawyers

Albatross Lawyers

GADENS Lawyers

Yallon & Associate Lawyers

NANDAPE & ASSOCIATES
Lawyers

PUTUPEN & ASSOCIATE
Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

SOLWAI Lawyers, KOLO &
ASSOCIATES Lawyers

SOLWAI Lawyers, KOLO &
ASSOCIATES Lawyers

N/A

N/A

N/A

LEAHY LEWIN NUTLEY
SULLIVAN Lawyers

N/A

ALLENS

KUBAK & KUBAK Solicitors &
Barristers, DANIEL KOP
Lawyers

ADJ FROM

10/11/2014

5/12/2014

5/12/2014

11/11/2014

5/12/2014

2/12/2014

1/12/2014

2/12/2014

2/12/2014

ADJTO

8/12/2014

8/12/2014

8/12/2014

8/12/2014

8/12/2014

8/12/2014

8/12/2014

8/12/2014

8/12/2014

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

The Slip Rule application is further
adjourend to Monday 08/12/14 at
9:30am for furhter directions.

1. The review in both matters & 1st
Respondents Objection to
Competency is fixed for hearing on
17/12/14 at 9:30am. 2 The matter is
adjourned to 5/12/14 at 9:30am for
Status Conference

1. The review in both matters & 1st
Respondents Objection to
Competency is fixed for hearing on
17/12/14 at 9:30am. 2 The matter is
adjorned to 5/12/14 at 9:30am for
Status Conference

1. The Applicant shall serve the
following documents on Young &
Williams Lawyers reperesenting
Curtain Bro (PNG) Itd, Peter Bomai
Anthonyu Hoial and on Gadens
Lawyers reperesenting Mr Leslie Alu,
Mr Powes Parkop and Mr Bernard
Asadoa by or before Monday 17th
November 2014. Refer Endorsement.

. The appeal is fixed for half day
hearing on 18th December 2014 at
1:30pm in court 3. 2. The matter is
adjourned to 5/12/14 at 9:30am for
status conference

Listed for Direction hearing on the 8th
December, 2014 at 9:30am

The matter is adjourned to Monday
8th December, 2014 at 9:30am

Listed for Directions Hearing on
8/12/14 at 9:30am.

The Appeal is fixed for half day hearing
on 15/12/14 at 1:30pm

Listed for Directions Hearing on
8/12/14 at 9:30am.
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18

19

20

21

22

FILE NUMBER

SCA 127/2014

SCREF 1/2014

SCREV 22/2014

SCRev(EP)
9/2014

SCRev(EP)
10/2014

PARTIES

Anderson Agiru, Governor of Hela
Province, William Bando, Acting Provincial
Administrator of Hela Province & Hela
Provincial Government-V-Albert Mokai &
Ors & Thomas Tuali Tawila

Reference by the Principle Legal Advisor
to the Natiopnal Executive Council-V-

Application By James Lovika & 79 other
members of the Papua new Guinean
Defence Force-V-

NIXON PHILIP DUBAN-V-PETER CHARLES
YAMA & ORS

NIXON DUBAN-V-PETER YAMA & ORS
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APPELLANT LAWYER

Posman Kuaisi Lawyers

KUMAN Lawyers

B S Lai Lawyers

MAWA

MAWA Lawyers

N/A

N/A

RESPONDENT LAWYER

ADJ FROM

3/12/2014

1/12/2014

19/11/2014

10/11/2014

10/11/2014

ADJTO TIME

8/12/2014 9:30 am

8/12/2014 9:30 am

8/12/2014 9:30 am

8/12/2014 9:30 am

8/12/2014 9:30 am

COMMENTS

The matter is adjourned for Directions
Hearing on Monday 8th December,
2014 at 9:30am

1. Intervener to respond to the
Referrers draft Statement of Agreed &
Disputed facts by 3rd Dercember 2014.
2. Referrer shall file Statement of
Agreed and Disputed Facts by 5th
December 2014. 3. Referrer shall
forward to the Interveners draft
Directions by 5th December, 2014. 4.
Parties return for frther Directions on
Monday 8th December 2014 at 9:30am

1. The Application for Leave is granted.
2. The matter is adjourned to 8th
December, 2014 at 9:30am

1.Leave is granted and time is
extended untill Friday 05/12/14 for
parties to complie and file reivew
book.; 2.
The matter is adjoruend to Monday
08/12/14 at 9:30am for further
direction.

1. Leave s ganted and time is extended
untilf Firdya 05/12/14 for parties to
compile and file Review

Book. 2.The
matter is adjourned to Monday
08/12/14 at 9:30am for further
directions
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Issued this Monday 08, December, 2014

lan V. Augerea
Registrar
National and Supreme Court
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