

## SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE DIRECTIONS HEARING (REGULAR)

DATE Monday, 8 December 2014

COURT RM NO 03

JUDGE Kassman, J

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
1	SCA 79/2008	NATIONAL CAPITAL DISTRICT COMMISSION-V-JIM REIMA & 120 YOUTH GROUPS OF MORESBY NORTH EAST & BALU SOKELE & ROBANE PISIME	STEELES LAWYERS	SIRAE & CO. LAWYERS for Applicants	5/12/2014	8/12/2014	9:30 am	1. The Applicants application filed on 11th August, 2011 and 15th October 2014 are fixed for half day hearing before full court comprising of Davani, J, Manuhu, J, David, J on Friday 19yh December, 2014 at 1:30pm in Court 2. 2. Parties are directed to file and serve written submissions and written extracts of arguments by or before Thursady 11th December, 2014. 3. The matter is adjourned to Friday 12th December, 2014 at 9:30am for Status Conference.
2	SCRA 36/2010	THE STATE-V-WILLIAM KAPRIS NANUA	PUBLIC PROSECUTOR				9:30 am	Directions

Printed on 8/12/2014 8:12:47 AM Page 1 of 5

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
3	SCA 101/2011	TOALE HONGIRI INC. LAND GROUP & TIASAPI INC. LAND GROUP-V-WOLOTOU INC. LAND GROUP, THE STATE, RENDLE RIMUA & MICHAP PITPIT	STEELES LAWYERS; BOMA LAWYERS	KILA LAWYERS; AME LAWYERS	21/11/2014	8/12/2014	9:30 am	1)The appellant's Motion for Contempt is fixed for hearing on 8th/12/14 at 9.30am commencing with hearing on preliminary objection on the competency of the Motion on three grounds identified by the two alleged contemnors this afternoon.  2)All witnesses who have filed affidavits who are required by either party for cross-examination on their affidavits appear in Court on 8th/12/14 at 9.30am to give their evidence and to be cross-examined.  3)Mr Ame is granted leave to issue a Witness Summons in respect of Mr Willie Kupo to appear in Court on 8th/12/14 at 9.30am.  4)Mr Ame shall serve the Witness Summons on Mr Kupo and file affidavit of service forthwith.  5)Mr Ame file and serve his further affidavit supporting grounds of objection to competency on the Motion for Contempt by close of business Monday 24th/11/14.
4	SCM 11/2012	NAPANAPA LANDOWNERS ASS, KORE KORE GAUDI-V-GAUDI LOGAE OF KURIU CLAN & KURIU CLAN LAND GROUP INC.	JAPSON & ASSOCIATES LAWYERS	Rageau Manua Kikira Lawyers	5/12/2014	8/12/2014	9:30 am	The Respondents application to dismiss for want of prosecution is fixed for half day hearing on 15th December, 2014 at 1:30pm
5	SCM 12/2012	DR. NICHOLAS MANN, UNIVERSITY OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA, THE STATE-V-JACOB SANGA KUMBU	Kamen Lawyers	In Person	4/12/2014	8/12/2014	9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to Monday 8th December, 2014 at 9:30am
6	SCA 48/2013	Dr Nicholas Mann & The State-V-Alpar Trading Limited	BRADSHAW Lawyers	MARTHA & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	5/12/2014	8/12/2014	9:30 am	The respondents Objection to Competency filed 31/05/13 is fixed for half day hearing on 19/12/14 at 1:30pm. 2. Parties are directed to file and serve written submissions and written extracts of submissions by or before 28/11/14. 3. The matter is adjourned to 5/12/14 at 9:30am Status Conference.
7	SCA 121/2013	THOMAS SEROWA-V-PAULUS KOIM KUNAI, WHPG & THE ATTORNEY GENERAL	IN PERSON (Thomas Serowa)	KUNAI & CO. Lawyers			9:30 am	Directions

Printed on 8/12/2014 8:12:48 AM Page 2 of 5

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO TIME	COMMENTS
8	SCRev(EP) 57/2013	Dawa Lucas Dekena-V-Andrew Trawen- Electoral Commission of PNG & The Electoral Commission of PNG	Ame Lawyers		10/11/2014	8/12/2014 9:30 am	The Slip Rule application is further adjourend to Monday 08/12/14 at 9:30am for furhter directions.
9	SCRev(EP) 58/2013	Electoral Commission of Papua New Guinea-V-Simon Solo, John Tekwie & Amkat Mai	HARVEY NII Lawyers	SOLWAI Lawyers, KOLO & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	5/12/2014	8/12/2014 9:30 am	1. The review in both matters & 1st Respondents Objection to Competency is fixed for hearing on 17/12/14 at 9:30am. 2 The matter is adjourned to 5/12/14 at 9:30am for Status Conference
10	SCRev(EP) 59/2013	Amkat Mai-V-Simon T Solo, John Taluh Tekwie & Electoral Commission	MAWA Lawyers	SOLWAI Lawyers, KOLO & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	5/12/2014	8/12/2014 9:30 am	1. The review in both matters & 1st Respondents Objection to Competency is fixed for hearing on 17/12/14 at 9:30am. 2 The matter is adjorned to 5/12/14 at 9:30am for Status Conference
11	SCA 18/2014	Joe Moses, Ratoos Gari &Thomas Bulu for themselves & on behalf of the Settlers of Paga Hill settlement-V-Paga Hill Development Company (PNG Limited	MIRUPASI Lawyers	N/A	11/11/2014	8/12/2014 9:30 am	1. The Applicant shall serve the following documents on Young & Williams Lawyers reperesenting Curtain Bro (PNG) ltd, Peter Bomai Anthonyu Hoial and on Gadens Lawyers reperesenting Mr Leslie Alu, Mr Powes Parkop and Mr Bernard Asadoa by or before Monday 17th November 2014. Refer Endorsement.
12	SCA 33/2014	Erinu Kason & Mherra Kipefa-V-Ramu Engineering Services	KWIMBERI Lawyers	N/A	5/12/2014	8/12/2014 9:30 am	. The appeal is fixed for half day hearing on 18th December 2014 at 1:30pm in court 3. 2. The matter is adjourned to 5/12/14 at 9:30am for status conference
13	SCA 38/2014	Kina Securities Limited-V-East Awin Resource Limited	Albatross Lawyers	N/A	2/12/2014	8/12/2014 9:30 am	Listed for Direction hearing on the 8th December, 2014 at 9:30am
14	SCA 44/2014	MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE LIMITED-V- NIUGINI NOMINEES LIMITED	GADENS Lawyers	LEAHY LEWIN NUTLEY SULLIVAN Lawyers	1/12/2014	8/12/2014 9:30 am	The matter is adjourned to Monday 8th December, 2014 at 9:30am
15	SCA 50/2014	EDWARD ETEPA & 551 ORS OF KOME TRIBE-V-GARI BAKI, THOMAS LAPAN, SAM INGUBA, ANDREW TRAWEN, RUEBEN KAIULO & THE STATE	Yallon & Associate Lawyers	N/A	2/12/2014	8/12/2014 9:30 am	Listed for Directions Hearing on 8/12/14 at 9:30am.
16	SCA 54/2014	Hari John Akipe-V-Esso highlands Limited	NANDAPE & ASSOCIATES Lawyers	ALLENS		9:30 am	The Appeal is fixed for half day hearing on 15/12/14 at 1:30pm
17	SCA 117/2014	PETER MANGOPE & 4 Ors-V-ROLENCE MAPRIK HABA, ALLEMEMBO WANGARE & 14 Ors, WILLIAM BANDO & Ors	PUTUPEN & ASSOCIATE Lawyers	KUBAK & KUBAK Solicitors & Barristers, DANIEL KOP Lawyers	2/12/2014	8/12/2014 9:30 am	Listed for Directions Hearing on 8/12/14 at 9:30am.

Printed on 8/12/2014 8:12:48 AM Page 3 of 5

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
18	SCA 127/2014	Anderson Agiru, Governor of Hela Province, William Bando, Acting Provincial Administrator of Hela Province & Hela Provincial Government-V-Albert Mokai & Ors & Thomas Tuali Tawila	Posman Kuaisi Lawyers		3/12/2014	8/12/2014 9:30 am		The matter is adjourned for Directions Hearing on Monday 8th December, 2014 at 9:30am
19	SCREF 1/2014	Reference by the Principle Legal Advisor to the Natiopnal Executive Council-V-	KUMAN Lawyers	N/A	1/12/2014	8/12/2014	9:30 am	1. Intervener to respond to the Referrers draft Statement of Agreed & Disputed facts by 3rd Dercember 2014. 2. Referrer shall file Statement of Agreed and Disputed Facts by 5th December 2014. 3. Referrer shall forward to the Interveners draft Directions by 5th December, 2014. 4. Parties return for frther Directions on Monday 8th December 2014 at 9:30am
20	SCREV 22/2014	Application By James Lovika & 79 other members of the Papua new Guinean Defence Force-V-	B S Lai Lawyers		19/11/2014	8/12/2014	9:30 am	<ol> <li>The Application for Leave is granted.</li> <li>The matter is adjourned to 8th December, 2014 at 9:30am</li> </ol>
21	SCRev(EP) 9/2014	NIXON PHILIP DUBAN-V-PETER CHARLES YAMA & ORS	MAWA		10/11/2014	8/12/2014	9:30 am	1.Leave is granted and time is extended untill Friday 05/12/14 for parties to complie and file reivew book.; 2. The matter is adjoruend to Monday 08/12/14 at 9:30am for further direction.
22	SCRev(EP) 10/2014	NIXON DUBAN-V-PETER YAMA & ORS	MAWA Lawyers	N/A	10/11/2014	8/12/2014	9:30 am	1. Leave s ganted and time is extended untilf Firdya 05/12/14 for parties to compile and file Review  Book.  2. The matter is adjourned to Monday  08/12/14 at 9:30am for further directions

Printed on 8/12/2014 8:12:48 AM Page 4 of 5

FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM TIME COMMENTS ADJ TO

Issued this Monday 08, December, 2014

.....

Ian V. Augerea Registrar
National and Supreme Court

Page 5 of 5 Printed on 8/12/2014 8:12:48 AM